
Page 35B Page 36B

AI/fold-out art�
1-92

Unf
ol

d 
fo

r:

20
07

 F
ol

do
ut

 R
am

p 

Ex
pl

od
ed

 V
ie
w

REPLACEMENT PARTS 

  Pre-2007 Kneel Assembly

	 Item	 Qty.	 Description                                                                    	 Part Number	                
	 1	 1	 Kneel Box Assembly	 S-6115	
	 2	 1	 Cover - Assembly Kneel Box Rear	 S-6102	
	 3	 1	 Kneel Box Front Top	 S-6228	
	 4	 1	 Kneel Actuator Assembly	 RC50107A	
	 5	 1	 Block - Aluminum Chain Assembly	 S-6110	
	 6	 1	 Bellow - Chain 1-1/2 ID x 1-5/8 OD	 47-0500-0		
	 7	 1	 Harness-Kneel SW. Wire Sub-Assy.	 S-6104	
	 8	 1	 Pulley - Kneel Chain .875 CRS	 S-6234	
	 9	 1	 Bolt - Shoulder 5/16"-18 Thread 3/8" x 3" 	 40-1071-0	
	 10	 1	 Bolt - 3/8-16 x 4" Hex HD. Cap	 10031	
	 11	 1	 Pin - Clevis 1/2 x 2"	 41-4070-0	
	 12	 4	 Screw - Knurled Head Thumb 1/4-20 x 3/4	 40-7100-0	
	 13	 6	 Screw - 1/4-14 x 3/4 Slf - Wshr - Lag	 20581	
	 14	 2	 Plate - Backing Kneel Switch	 S-6227	
	 15	 2	 Plate - Seal Kneel Switch Adjust	 S-6238	
	 16	 2	 Block - Slider Kneel Switch	 RC50263	
	 17	 4	 Washer - #8 Tooth	 78018	
	 18	 4	 Screw - Hex Head  8-32 x 1"	 40-4112-0	
	 19	 4	 Screw - #2-56 x 1/2 Rd Hd SS	 17961

	 Item	 Qty.	 Description                                                                    	 Part Number	                




